Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
31 Technology Partners L.P.	11/03/2005
S.R. One Limited	11/03/2005
Future Capital AG	11/03/2005
Lafayette Equity Fund	11/03/2005
Riverside Management Group	11/03/2005
Howard C. Van Deusen	11/03/2005
Arno Fuchs	11/03/2005
Jeffrey Schwartz	11/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aegis Analytical Corporation	
Street Address:	1380 Forest Park Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6741998
Patent Number:	6725230
Patent Number:	6243615
Application Number:	10354192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2717

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0248

500078869

6741

CH \$160 0

Email: kwinterton@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Winterton

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38457.0033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth C. Winterton

Total Attachments: 1

source=merck_release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0249 November 3, 2005

Aegis Analytical Corporation 1380 Forest Park Circle, Suite 200 Lafayette, CO 80026

> Release of Liens Re:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to acknowledge that all amounts owed by Aegis Analytical Corporation ("Aegis") to the Lenders (as such term is defined in the Amended, Restated and Consolidated Security Agreement dated February 20, 2004 (as amended through September 30, 2005) (the "Security Agreement")) ("Lenders") have been paid in full, and that any and all security interests, liens and/or other encumbrances granted by Aegis to secure Aegis' obligations to Lenders (the "Debt") are terminated and released and are of no further force and effect. Merck Capital Ventures, LLC, as Collateral Agent, as appointed in the Security Agreement, hereby authorizes Aegis to file any and all UCC-3 termination statements necessary to terminate all financing statements filed by Lenders to secure the Debt.

Very truly yours,

Merck Capital Ventures, LLC

TOTAL P.01